RESOLUTION NO. 12-11-18-02

RESOLUTION ADOPTING AN ADDENDUM TO THE FOND DU LAC COUNTY NATURAL HAZARDS MITIGATION PLAN: 2015-2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to 42 U.S.C.A. §5165(b), a mitigation plan developed by a local government shall describe actions to mitigate hazards, risks and vulnerabilities of the area identified under the plan and establish a strategy to implement those actions; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 09-29-15-02, adopted by the City of Waupun Common Council on September 29, 2015, approved the Fond du Lac County natural hazards mitigation plan, consistent with 44 C.F.R. §201.6; and

WHEREAS, an Addendum was developed to add additional mitigation strategies to the county natural hazards mitigation plan that specifically addresses hazard mitigation strategies for the City of Waupun; and

WHEREAS, the City of Waupun will be eligible to apply to FEMA for funding for the added mitigation strategies;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Waupun hereby adopts the Addendum to the Fond du Lac County Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan: 2015-2020 as authorized by the Fond du Lac County Board and as submitted by the Emergency Management Director to appropriate local, state and federal offices, consistent with 44 C. F.R. §20 I.6(c)(5).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Waupun authorizes the Fond du Lac County Emergency Management Director to make any non-substantive revisions to the Addendum on their behalf, as may be required.

Dated this 11th Day of December, 2018

Phickel Julie/Nickel, Mayo

ATTEST:

Angela J. Hull, City Clerk